# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		11/02/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	York Wallcoverings, Inc.	
Street Address:	750 Linden Avenue	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 5166	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17405-5166	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2163986	ASHFORD HOUSE
Registration Number:	2660308	ARCHETYPE
Registration Number:	2336860	BORDER MURAL
Registration Number:	2022833	COLOR TREE DESIGNS
Registration Number:	1945270	EISENHART
Registration Number:	2337312	HAMPTON COURT
Registration Number:	1902782	KEEPSAKE
Registration Number:	2486758	MASTER WALL-LINER THE BEST SOLUTION FOR PROBLEM WALLS
Registration Number:	2641713	MOSAIC, MARBLE & GRANITE
Registration Number:	1902791	HOMGRON DESIGNS
Registration Number:	2076280	THE SEAM SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2580786	THE ART IN EISENHART
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

900061899 **REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0405** 

Registration Number:	2870272 PAPEREZ	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number:	(717)291-4660	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:	smcfarland@barley.com, slandis@barley.com	
Correspondent Name:	Scott F. Landis	
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 1559	
Address Line 4:	Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17608-1559	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14480-45
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott F. Landis
Signature:	/scott f landis/
Date:	11/06/2006

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=M&T Bank\_York Wallcoverings#page1.tif source=M&T Bank\_York Wallcoverings#page2.tif source=M&T Bank\_York Wallcoverings#page3.tif source=M&T Bank\_York Wallcoverings#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0406

#### BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company ("Seller"), in consideration of the sum of \$15,000.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, quit claimed, conveyed, transferred and delivered, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, quit claim, convey, transfer and deliver unto York Wallcoverings, Inc. (the "Buyer") all right, title and interest which the Buyer possesses in those assets of the Borrower more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Assets").

The Assets are transferred from the Seller to the Buyer in an "AS IS" "WHERE IS" condition without any warranties of any kind whatsoever, either express or implied other than the representation that the Seller is the owner of and has the right to transfer the Assets.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Buyer and its successors and assigns forever.

C:\DOCUME-1\ESPLA2M.001\LOCALS-1\Temp\BillOfSale.11.2.06\_1.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0407

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused these presents to be executed, sealed and delivered in its name on this  $2^{1/2}$  day of where 2006.

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company:

By: Www (SEAL)

James S. Gates

Vice Dresident

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

York Wallcoverings, Inc.

By:

IN WITNESS WHERE be executed, sealed of, 2006.	OF, the Seller has caused these presents to and delivered in its name on this day
·	Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company:
	By:(SEAL)
ACCEPTED AND ACCEPT OF	
ACCEPTED AND AGREED T	:'O <b>:</b>
York Wallcoveringer I	Inc.

C:\Documents and Serrings\thomass\Local Sertings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK27D\BillOfSale 11 2 06 (2).doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0409

#### EXHIBIT A

All general intangibles, trademarks, print designs and sample books which were previously owned by Eisenhart Wallcoverings Company. The Assets being sold do not including rollers which may be embossed with print designs. However, the print designs, regardless of whether they are embossed on rollers, are being sold pursuant to this Bill of Sale.

C:\DOCUME~i\ESPLA?M.001\LOCALS~i\Temp\BillOfSale.11.2.06\_1.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0410

**RECORDED: 11/06/2006**